F.No.A-22012/4/2021-(ESTT. I) (e-39451) Government of India Ministry of Skill Development and Entrepreneurship Directorate General of Training

Employment Exchange Building, PUSA Campus, New Delhi – 110012. Dated: 16th November, 2022

OFFICE ORDER

Consequent upon approval of Competent Authroity, transfer posting of following Directors of ISDS cadre are hereby order with immediate effect:-

S1.	Name of the Officer	Present place of posting	Transferred to
1.	Shri Himanshu Assistant Director	CSTARI, Kolkata	Project Division, DGT(HQ)
2.	Shir Tarak Nathur Rudra Assistant Director	NSTI, Jamshedpur	NSTI, Haldwani

2. The above transfer/posting are in public interest. Accordinly, the officers are entitled for TA and Joining Time as per rules.

Blend

(Sonu Bhatia) Under Secretary to the Govt. of India

Copy to:

- 1. All the Officers concerned.
- 2. All the Divisional Heads at DGT(Hqrs.), Kaushal Bhawan, Pusa Office.
- 3. All Regional Directors/ HoDs of DGT's Central Field Formations
- 4. Sr. PPS to Secretary, MSDE, Shram Shakti Bhawan, New Delhi
- 5. Sr. PPS to DG(T), DGT
- 6. PPS to DDG(SS)
- 7. The Director (ISDS), MSDE, S.S. Bhawan, Rafi Marg, New Delhi.
- 8. The Pay & Accounts Officers, MSDE New Delhi/ Mumbai/ Chennai.
- 9. IT Cell, DGT with a request to upload the same on DGT Website.
- 10. DDO(Cash), DGT
- 11. Personal File/Service Book of the officers concerned.
- 12. Office Order file.